RE H & ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

465 Centre View Boulevard, Building 18, Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017

ARCHITECTS 859-331-3121

December 13, 2024
VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Rick Wolf, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Board of Education

Re: Dayton Independent School — Athletic Complex
Bid Package #2 — Stadium
BG #23-538 / REH #168-523

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 1 submitted by The Motz Group LLC.
Action
Required: 1. Review application
2. Obtain Board approval
3. Issue payment to Contractor.
Joe Hayes /
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1

To {OWNER}).  Dayton Independent Schools Project: Dayton independent Schodl P@Umnmﬂo: No: 1
Board of Education Athiletic Complex -BP 2 Stadium mn<omnm No: 7452
200 Clay Street 200 Greendevil Lane Period To:  12/31/2024
Dayton, KY 41074 UNWQMW ﬂ,\ AM WNA A
: up LLC Via (Architecl): Robe met Hayes & Assoc
From: M:%oﬁoﬂm@«‘_d P m ) 465 Centre View mza. Architects REH#168-523
Cincinnati, OH 45244 Buiiding 18 Project No:

Crestview Hils, KY 41017
Contract Date:  9/5/2024

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the
Contract.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM B 618,873.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Netchange by Change Orders $ 0.00
. 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {LINE 1+/-2} b 618,873.00
Approved previous months 0.00 0.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 28,283.00
) . (Column G on Continuation Sheet)
Approved this month 0.00 0.06 5. RETAINAGE $ 2,828.30
. TOT. INAGE : 25,454.70
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 6 A_%:_ %w. _mwmmmw%mwmwm RETA $
Net ch by ch g 0.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 0.00
et change by change orders - (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. SALES TAX 5 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 25,454.70
10. BALANCE TO FiNISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 593,418.30
{Line 3less Line 6)
The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the best of the Coniractor's knowiledge, State of: Omb &.0 00::@ o_
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been Subscribed and swom'to umﬁoﬂm me this
completed in accordance with the Contract Bocuments, that all. amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were Notary Public:
issued and payment received from the Owner, and that current payment shown My Commission \Nm
herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: TheMptz G «oa 1o i,
By: xsorcwcw 4 A~ P Date: 12 jiz {2824 T
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED......ooiacvacennsccaeenaenecncen

Application and o the Oomn:cmeoﬁ Sheet that are changed wo cOHforT sﬁn Em amournt certified.)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations

and the data comprising this.application, the Architect certifies o the Qwner ARCHITECT: =1t Fhmet Hayes & Assdociates, PLLC

that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge, information and betief the Work ]

has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accardance with the By AO ___Jossesh Hayes Date 12/13/2024
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is eniitled to payment of the AMOUNT This Certificatef/is" Otiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onlyto  the
CERTIFIED. Contractor nafmed h mws. Issuance, payment and accepiance of payment are withoul

prejudice toa he Owner or Contractor under this Coniract.



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2
Application Number: 1
Application Date:  12/12/2024
Period To:  12/31/2024
Architect’s Project No:  REH#168-523
A B c D E F G H I
[TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NC. VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/ FINISH (C-G)
FROM PREV THIS PERIOD STORED {Not in AND STORED C)
APPLICATION DorE} TO DATE
{D+E) (D+EHF)

1 Mobilization - Labor 13,975 0 0 0 0 ¢] 13,975 0
2 Demobilization - Labor 13,975 &} ¢ g 0 0 13,975 0
3 Submittalsfshop drawings - Labor 28,283 Q 28,283 v} 28,283 .100 0 2,828
4 Project meetings - Labor 5,000 0 o 0 o o 5,000 Q
5 Sitework - Labor 248,768 0 o 0 0 1] 249,758 g
3] Sitework - Material 21,428 0 0 0 0 0 21,428 t]
7 Syntheiic tuif - Labor 138,823 0 v 0 0 0 138,923 0
8 Synthetic turf - Material 18,305 0 G o g g 18,305 0
9 Infill - L.abor 43,262 0 0 0 o ; 43,262 o
10 infil - Material 25,286 g G 0 1] o 25,286 g
1 Motz365 service - Labor 33,250 g o 0 ¢ o 33,250 0
12 GreensGroomer - Material 4173 0 0 0 0 0 4173 0
13 Punch list - Labor 12,000 o 0 o 0 0 12,000 0
14 Closs out - Labor 11,245 D o g ¢} ¢} 11,245 0
15 DPQ refainage held: ADS 0 0 4] 0 0 b 0 0

$19,186.11
16 DPQ retainage held: Genan 0 0 0 o 0 b 0 0

$65,905.00
17 DPG retainage held: Hilitop 0 0 0 0 g = 0 0

$198,352.20
18 DPO retainage held: Shaw 0 4] 0 V] g == ¢ 9]

$221,559.34
19 DPO refainage held: SportsFeid 0 G 0 C 0 il 0] 0




Page 3

CONTINUATION SHEET
Applicafion: Number: 1
Application Date:  12/12/2024
Period To:  12/31/2024
Architect’s Project No:  REH#188-523
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G/ FINISH {C-G)
FROM PREV THIS PERIOD STORED (Not in AND STORED C)
APPLICATION DorE} TO DATE
(B+E) (D+E+E}
$26,635.60
C _ 618,873 | 0 | 28,283 | o | 28283 | 5 | 590,590 | 2,828
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AFFIDAVIT OF ORIGINAL OR SUB-CONTRACTOR
Applicable b senaln projests for whith an owner, pari-ownee
o lessae contracted on of before December 31, 1991)

STATE OF OHIO
Hamilton * Michael 8. Ferraro
COUNTY OF 1Jhie Dec. 13 2024, . belrig duly swarn, says 1hat lie
is! _CFO of * 1116 MIGTZ Tratp, L j the (Sub Original) sonteactor
R Bl ST g ] o
: ompiex a ! sliuated on or argund or In front of the foltowing deseribed
oSy CampBel G BT 200 GHa8evIr Lo Dayton, KY 41074 i : 8 deserbe
whereof * _Llayton waos the owrier,
part owner or lessee. Indépandent Schools BOE

SUB-CONTRACTORS

N Afliant further says that the following shows the names and addresses of every sub-contretor in the emplay of siid
? The Motz Group, L giving the amount, if any, which is due, or to become due 1o them, or any of them, for work dorie, or machiuery
or fuel finlshed to date hereof, under said contricts,

NOTE-This statement must be accompanied by o slmilar sworn statentent signed by sash of the sub-¢ontractors listed below.

NAME ADDRESS TRADE T Rmoun due or to Beeame Due
For Wark and Materials to date heveal*

nona.to.datel/TED

LABOR

. Suid alfiant fyrther says that the following shows the names and addresses of every unpafd taborer In the employ of
+_The Motz éroup, Il&r fusnishing labor under said contrael, giving the amount, If any, which is dus or to become due, for labor done 1o dale heveal,

NOTE- A the fnet is that every laborer has been paid fin Bull, then rectte: “Every laborer has boen paid i [all, 17 v, then give each uipaid
laborer's name and address and the amount dua or ta become due.

NAME ADDRESS HOURS Amount due 6r (b become due
For Labor Pumished to Date hersof

euaiylahorar has heen pald i full

Affiant further siates that there is dua or o becorme due to The MSE_GLOPP', Ll."C, )
for work performed or machinery, matertal ar fuel furnished to aytom ltependent SEHoalE
the sum ol §_26,454.70 . (Owner or Coniractor

TG date liereof wider said contracts,

That the arriounts dye or 10 beeome due to said.subscontractars, material men and Inborers, Tor work done or machinery, material or fuel
furnished to the dste hereof, fo > _1he Motz Group, LLC are fully and corvectly set forth opposile thelr nanies, réspeciively, in 1ha
aforesaid statements, and further evidenced by certificates of every person furnishing machinery, materisl or fuel, hersto suached, snd make a part hereol.

Mﬁanl’f‘unhersays tat®  The Motz Group, LLC

has nol employed or purchased or procured mij&iiﬁe&,ﬂffia(oﬁal or fuel from, or sub-gontracted to uny person, firm or corporation, other than (hose above
mentioned, and owes for ne labor performed, or machinery, material or fuel fumished, under said contracts, other than the above set forth,

"hf?m«d >{) éL_,x

Signature

et R AN e




SWORN T0O BEFORE ME AND SURSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE, »t__Gindlnnati , Ol this_ 13th doyol i,
) att

Dec. 24 - S, ﬁ.j\') \‘:‘r,f,’f
3 20 . LT

Nogdlry Public

* Secy, treas,, ongaf flen, bragent , 5 Eajo may be.

Nane and alifréss ., N
*Nome and addiess CRELLP
S Owiiee,” patiawier, “lessen” oo aullidrired agent Gl I ok pait-ownar o Yesees,” or "origingl” ne “prineipal conracsar urdze o contrc) with NP AN o

1o nwnie, prbawnor or fzes” nythe cose mny-bs, gl r‘ ( B g erer W
*ganstieting, altedtg or repalring  boni, vessel ur other watercrall,” of “eresaing, aieeing, repaidng ur semaving a houte, mill, mamifictory, or sy farnse or furace material thereln, orothir| h}n} iing...; ll") i L) \,;."
nppurtenance, fixuee, beidgs or oiber struciure, ™ or “digging hillng, boring, operating, canpleting and repiedting of sny jas well, oi) well o iherwell, orsltering, sopaiding of constnicting sny l’dg;qch [ ‘“\\

180k, ofl or gxs plpe line.™ ot “Rumishing fite for the drainage of xiiy loros Jomd.” Hipy

L Aveurme dhacription of propeny

* Contragiar of sub-cantesaiar executlng aftkinvii



